North Houston Association: Houston, Texas

The North Houston Association *on behalf of its members* identifies advocates and supports projects and initiatives which advance the business environment and improve the quality of life in North Harris and south Montgomery counties.

The North Houston Association, as a nonprofit organization, works closely with government agencies and other organizations to achieve specific goals which directly affect the quality of life in an established service area. This 1000+ square mile service area is characterized by the following boundaries:

- > FM 525 (Aldine Bender Road) on the south,
- > Lake Houston on the east,
- > City of Conroe on the north, and
- U.S. 290 on the west.

<u>Historical Information:</u>

The North Houston Association was founded in 1982 by 26 firms who believed that collectively they could influence both the quantity and quality of development in the north Harris and south Montgomery Counties to benefit the entire community.

NHA's membership consists of land owners, developers, major corporations, professional firms, and financial and educational institutions that have an interest in quality land development for the north Harris County and south Montgomery County geographic areas. Association members share a commitment to quality growth and development through cooperation, combining their years of experience and expertise for various committee activities and projects.

For more information about the North Houston Association, please visit our website at: www.north-houston.com.

